FORM PTO-1584 F 10-20-	CE 1 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMENCE
1 31.92 •	Patent and Trademark Office
Tan settings 200 V	V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pal. 100856	ached original documents or copy-thereof.
Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les):
Colgate-Palmolive Company	Name: First Brands Corponation
·	Internal Address:
_	Street Address: 83 Wooster Heights Road
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: Danbury State: CT ZIP: 06810
Corporation-State Delaware	
OtherAdditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying partytios, alaborises.	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Corporation-State Delaware
X Assignment ☐ Merger	U Other
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
Other	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
Execution Date: August 31, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
A Anti-calco cumber(a) or registration number(a):	<u> </u>
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s)
A, Tracemark Application No.(s)	B. Haberhark registration (10.(5)
75/415959	1621263
-	
	tached? 12 Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:5
Name: Gary L. Wamer	
Law Danautment	7 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ /40,00
internal Address.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$\$\$
First Brands Corporation	Q Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 83 Wooster Heights Road	
	8. Deposit account number:
P. 0. Box 1911	
Otty: Danbury State: CT - ZIP: 06813	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
10/19/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000082 75415959 DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
01 FC:481 40.00 0P	
2 FC:462 100.00 0P	
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing information in the foregoing information.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	
Gary L. Wamer	September 25, 1998
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 2
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	

Continuation of Item 4

REGISTRATION NUMBER

615443

835916

870596

OMNIBUS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, effective as of August 31, 1998, between Colgate-Palmolive Company, a corporation of the State of Delaware, with principal offices at 300 Park Avenue, New York, New York 10022 U.S.A. (the "Assignor"), and First Brands Corporation, a corporation of the State of Delaware, with principal offices at 83 Wooster Heights Road, Danbury, CT 06813 U.S.A. (the "Assignee").

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to the Assignee all its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the applications and registrations thereof listed on the attached Schedule (the "Schedule"), together with all goodwill of the business related thereto and any common law rights thereto in the countries listed in the Schedule and any related rights based on use including the right to sue for past infringement.

ASSIGNOR:	COLGATE-PALMOLIVE COMPANY
	Name: SCOTT E. THOMPSON Title: ASSOCIATE GENERAL COUNSEL - TRADEMAR. Date: August 20, 1998
ASSIGNEE:	FIRST BRANDS CORPORATION
	By:
	Name: Title: Date:

I:\Huffman\Handi\TAssign.doc

OMNIBUS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, effective as of August 31, 1998, between Colgate-Palmolive Company, a corporation of the State of Delaware, with principal offices at 300 Park Avenue, New York, New York 10022 U.S.A. (the "Assignor"), and First Brands Corporation, a corporation of the State of Delaware, with principal offices at 83 Wooster Heights Road, Danbury, CT 06813 U.S.A. (the "Assignee").

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to the Assignee all its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the applications and registrations thereof listed on the attached Schedule (the "Schedule"), together with all goodwill of the business related thereto and any common law rights thereto in the countries listed in the Schedule and any related rights based on use including the right to sue for past infringement.

ASSIGNOR:	COLGATE-PALMOLIVE COMPANY			
	By:			
	<pre>Name: Title: Date:</pre>			

By: Denald Co. albutos

FIRST BRANDS CORPORATION

Mame: Donald A. DeSantis

Title: Senior Vice President, CFO

Date: August 31, 1998

I:\Huffman\Handi\TAssign.doc

ASSIGNEE:

Colgate-Palmolive Company WASH'N DRI Trademark Registrations and Pending Applications World-wide '

Trademark	Country	Curr Reg No	O. Reg Dt	Class	Class Class
WASH-'N-DRI	United States		01NO1955	003	
WASHKINS	United States	870596	03JE1969	003	
WASH 'N DRI	Argentina	1576009	20SE1995	005	
WASH 'N DRI	Argentina	1975580	08MY1995	003	(PENDING APPLICATION)
WASH 'N DRI	Argentina	1591940	15FE1996	003	
WASH 'N DRI	Australia	B280667	09DE1977	003	
WASH 'N DRI	Austria	49516	01FE1963	027	034
WASH 'N DRI	Benelux .	101991	20AU1974	003 021 024	008 016
WASH-'N-DRI	Canada	105921	01MR1987	NA	
WASH 'N DRI	Chile	366145	23JA1961	003	
WASH'N-DRI	Colombia	108652	11DE1984	003	
WASH-'N-DRI	Denmark	1471/1957	14SE1987	016	024
WASH'N DRI	Ecuador	4318-90	220C1990	003	
WASH 'N DRI	Finland	40451	21MR1963	003	
WASH 'N DRI	France	1659077	04MY1961	003	016
WASH'N DRI	Greece	27507	18JE1962	003	016
WASH 'N' DRI	Hong Kong	B70/1967B	26JA1967	003	
WASH-'N-DRI	Italy	362132	14MY1959	003	
WASH-'N-DRI	Italy	297155	31JL1976	003	
WASH-'N-DRI	Italy	414787	18AP1966	003	
WASH-'N-DRI	Italy	378078	14NO1985	003	
WASH-'N-DRI	Italy	569038	02JL1970	003	
WASH-'N-DRI FA DA SE E FA PER TRE	Italy	145709	260C1959	003	
WASH-'N-DRI/D (COLORED LABEL)	Italy	413285	10MR1986	003	
WASH-'NDRI/D	Italy	361281	16JE1959	003	
WASH-N-DRI/C/USA/54/TOWELETTE	Italy	414649	29AU1966	003	
WASH 'N DRI/D	Japan	2133292	28AP1989	019	

Colgate-Palmolive Company WASH'N DRI Trademark Registrations and Pending Applications World-wide

Trademark	Country	Curr Reg No	O. Reg Dt	Class	Class Class
WASH 'N DRI	Lebanon	35532	20MY1978	0)) 052	029 051
WASH'N DRI	Malawi	B2229/59FR	23NO1960	003	
WASH 'N DRI	Malaya	M/65567	20JE1974	003	(PENDING APPLICATION)
WASH-'N-DRI	New Zealand	В63360	26AP1960	003	
WASH-'N-DRI	Norway	48997	22DE1956	003	
WASH-'N-DRI	Panama	8036	26NO1983	051	
WASH 'N DRI	Portugal	180117	18MR1983	003	
WASH-'N-DRY	South Africa	77/5104	08DE1978	024	•
WASH'N DRI	Spain	389961	08JE1982	003	004
WASH'N DRI	Spain	389962	08M Y1982	038	
WASH-'N-DRI WASCH DICH TROCKEN LAVETTE MAGIQUE	Switzerland	290311	14FE1962	003	005
WASH 'N DRI	Turkey	96351	24MR1987	0))	051
WASH-'N-DRI	Uruguay	230771	14MY1969	003	
WASH 'N DRI	Venezuela	45540	17JL1963	006	
WASH 'N DRI	Venezuela	46148	300C1963	037	
WASH'N DRI	Zambia	B2229/59	23NO1960	003	
WASH'N DRI	Zimbabwe	B2229/59FR	23NO1960	003	

dayari Parati

Colgate-Palmolive Company HANDI WIPE Trademark Registrations and Pending Applications World-wide

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	CURR REG NO		CLASS C	LASS CLASS
HANDI WIPES	United States	835916	26SE1987	029	
HANDI WIPES HEAVY WIPES	United States	1621263	06NO1990	021	
HANDI WIPES HEAVY WIPES	United States	75/415959	27JA1998	021 (PENDING APPLICATION)
HANDI-WIPES	Austria	77008	09AP1984	016	021 024
WISCH-FRISCH	Austria	77993	06AU1974	003	016
HANDI WIPES	Barbados	81/1205	11MY1967	024	
HANDI-WIPES	Benelux	326682	230C1974	003 020	016 017
				021	024
HANDI WIPES	Bophuthatswana	72/3500	10SE1973	021	
HANDI WIPES	Canada	141711	27AU1965	NA	
HANDI-WIPES	France	1215011	31001972	. 005 021	016 017
				. 022	024
HANDI WIPES	Greece	41700	17JL1970	016	
CON WASH-N-DRI E SEMPRE PRIMAVERA	Italy	145708	26CC1959	003	
HANDI-WIPES	Italy .	386478	08JA1986	003 016 017 025	005 019 024
HANDI-WIPES	Italy	301737	29MR1977	003 016 017 025	005 010 024
HANDI WIPES .	Japan	2442259	31AU1992	019	
HANDI-WIPES	Panama 🔑	18148	18521983	016	
HANDI-WIPES	Puerto Rico	16723	27NO1970	037	
HANDI WIPES	South Africa	72/3500	10SE1973	021	
HANDI-WIPES	Spain	745578	12MR1976	016	
HANDI-WIPES	Spain	745579	0 50C1976	021	
HANDI WIPES	Transkei	72/3500	10SE1973	021	
HANDI WIPES	Venda	72/3500	10SE1973	021	
HANDY WIPES	Venezuela	94079-F	21AP1980	042	

RECORDED: 10/02/1998